### BASSETLAW DISTRICT COUNCIL

The Bassetlaw District Council (Off-Street Parking) (Central Avenue) Order 1980

Notice is hereby given that the Bassetlaw District Council have on 24th April 1980 made the above Order, which on the Central Avenue Car Park, increases the penalty payable for failing to display a valid car park ticket from £2 to £5. The new penalty will take effect on 1st May 1980.

A copy of the above Order, together with a map of the Car Park, can be inspected at the Council Offices, 1 Victoria Square, Worksop, Nottinghamshire, during normal office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the above Order or of any provision contained in the said Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of section 28 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 or on section 28 of the Road Trame Regulation Act 1967 of on the ground that any requirement of that section or of section 84A, 84B or 84C of the said Act or any regulations made under the said section 84C has not been complied with in relation to the said Order may, within 6 weeks from 24th April 1980, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

#### Statement of Charges

#### THE SCHEDULE before referred to

(1) (2)(5) (3) Name and Situation Position in which Classes of Vehicle Days and Hours Period and Scale of Charges of Parking Place of operation of vehicle may wait Parking Place Individual spaces as All vehicles except All days and all specifically marked from goods vehicles and hours. time to time or such part P.S.V. vehicles No limit and no charge at any Central Avenue. time for vehicles specified in Article 22 of this Order. Worksop. as is not marked as no exceeding 30 c.wt. All other permitted vehicles as parking or reserved or marked in some other follows 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Mondays to Saturdays, 10p per day. No limit and no charge 6 p.m. way as not generally available. to 8 a.m. Mondays to Saturdays and all day Sunday and Public Holidays.

(164)

G. A. Yewdall, Chief Executive, Bassetlaw District Council

## **BASSETLAW DISTRICT COUNCIL**

The Bassetlaw District Council (Off-Street Parking) (Netherholme) Order 1980

Notice is hereby given that the Bassetlaw District Council Notice is hereby given that the Bassetlaw District Council have on 24th April 1980 made the above Order, which on the Netherholme Car Park, increases the penalty payable for failing to display a valid car park ticket from £2 to £5 and which increases the charges for short stay car parking from 5p to 10p. The increase in charges and the new penalty will take effect on 1st May 1980.

A copy of the above Order, together with a map of the Car Park, can be inspected at the Council Offices, 1 Victoria Square, Worksop, Nottinghamshire, during normal office hours.

hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the above Order or of any provision contained in the said Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of section 28 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 or on the ground that any requirement of that section or of section 84A, 84B or 84C of the said Act or any regulations made under the said section 84C has not been complied with in relation to the said Order may, within 6 weeks from 24th April 1980, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

# Statement of Charges

THE SCHEDULE before referred to				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name and Situation of Parking Place	Position in which vehicle may wait	Classes of Vehicle	Days and Hours of operation of Parking Place	Period and Scale of Charges
Netherholme Car Park.	Individual spaces as specifically marked from time to time or such part as is not marked as no parking or reserved or marked in some other way as not generally available.	(a) Goods vehicles	All days and all hours.	No limit and no charge at any time for vehicles specified in Article 22 of this Order. All other permitted vehicles as follows: 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Mondays to Saturdays, 10p per day. No limit and no charge 6 p.m. to 8 a.m. Mondays to Saturdays and all day Sunday and Public Holidays.

(165)

C4

G. A. Yewdall, Chief Executive, Bassetlaw District Council